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Seaford Town Council
To the Members of the Finance & General Purposes Committee
A meeting of the Finance & General Purposes Committee will be held at the Council

Chamber, 37 Church Street, Seaford, on Thursday 25 October 2012, at 7.00 pm, \}hichf—youm
are summoned to attend,

- T
SRWCESD
S J Shippen
Town Clerk
19 October 2012.
Agenda
1. Apologies for Absence and Declaration of Substitute Members
2, Minutes
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 23 August 2012.
3. Disclosure by members of any pecuniary interests and interests other than

pecuniary interests, as defined under the Seaford Town Council Code of Conduct
and the Localism Act 2011, in relation to matters on the agenda.

4. Public Participation

To deal with any questions, or brief representations, from members of the public in
accordance with Standing Order 1 and Seaford Town Council Policy.

5. Finance Report
a) To note report 97/12 regarding receipts, payments and bank reconciliation for July,
August and September 2012 (pages 3 to 27).
b) To consider report 98/12 regarding the Council budget position for the period 1 April
2012 to 30 September 2012 (pages 29 to 50).
6. Internal Audit

To consider report 99/12 presenting the first Interim Internal Audit report for 2012-13
(pages 51 to 64).

7. Pension Fund Discretions

To consider report 100/12 concerning the adoption of a policy in respect of discretions to
be exercised by the Council in relation to the East Sussex Pension Fund (pages 65 to 71).

8. Administration Assistant (Finance and Administration)

To consider report 101/12 concerning the recruitment of a new Administration Assistant
(Finance & Administration) (pages 73 to 75)
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9. SLCC South Regional Conference

To consider report 103/12 concerning participating in the SLCC South Regional
Conference (pages 77 to 78)

10.  Budget Proposals

To consider report 102/12 concerning the 2013-14 budget preparation schedule (pages 79
to 80)

For further information about items appearing on this Agenda please contact Mrs S J
Shippen, Town Clerk, 37 Church Street, Seaford, BN25 1HG. Telephone 01323 894870.

Circulation:

Committee

Councillor S Adeniji (Chairman), Councillor M F Brown (Vice Chairman),

Councillor I Wallraven (Ex-Officio), Councillors R E Allen (ex-officio), M Buck, B Burfield,
P I, Franklin, S J Gauntlett, T Goodman, A Hayder, and [.J. White (ex-officio).

For information:
Councillors A Campbell, S Dunn, B Groves, P Heseltine, A Latham, S E McStravick, R Scarfe,
B Warren and A White




Seaford Town Council

Report 97/12
Agenda Item No: 5(a)
Committee: Finance & General Purposes
Date: 25 October 2012
Title: Receipts, Payments and Bank Reconciliation Reports for
July, August and September 2012
By: Simon Cooper, Corporate Services Manager
Wards Affected: All Seaford wards
Purpose of Report: To advise the Committee of receipts, payments and bank
reconciliation for July, August and September 2012,
Recommendations

You are recommended:

1. To note the information contained in the report.

1. Information

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Attached as Appendix A is a copy of the cashbook listing receipts and payments for
July, August and September 2012 and the bank reconciliations for these months.

In accordance with Town Council procedures names relating to individuals have
been blanked from the list of receipts and payments, as this document is public
information,

The transactions listed in Appendix A have been reconciled to the relevant bank
statements.,

The September reconciliation shows a difference of £1 resulting from a cheque
which has been recorded on the bank statement for £1 more than the cheque was
written, We have confirmed that the recipient received the amount shown in our
records; this is being followed up with the bank.

2. Financial Appraisal

The appendices comprise the bank account transactions for July, August and September

2012,
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3. Contact Officer

The Contact Officer for this report is Simon Cooper, Corporate Services Manager.

Corporate Services Manager

Town Clerk




Date:  30/08/2012

Time:

09:51

Seaford Town Councii 2012/13

Page No: 1
User: SJC

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/07/2012 for Cash Book 1 Current/Deposit Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances

Coap Community Direct Plus 31/07/2012 182 517,805.22

517,8056.22
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
12/04/2012 201368 Seaford Musical Theatre 50.00
29/06/2012 201546 Rock Face Adventures 365.00
19/07/2012 201552 Shirley Norman 25,00
19/07/2012 201553 Ibstock Brick Lid 60.00
18/07/2012 201562 South Coast Glazing 163.04
19/07/2012 201564 Hire-a-Loo 92.66
19/07/2012 201565 Hunter Mechanical Services 306.00
19/07/2012 201570 Middleton Heating and Plumbing 229.98
18/07/2012 201579 Wynne's/Seaford Fencing 7.30
26/07/2012 201559 Chubb Electronic Security Syst 3456.19
26/07/2012 201583 East Sussex Pension Fund 3,638.02

5,312,189

512,493.03

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

27107/2012 30.00
28/07/2012 725.00
20/07/2012 351.00
30/07/2012 218.00
310712012 125.00
3107/2012 128.00
31/07/2012 8,397.00

9,874.00

522,467.03

Balance per Cash Book is :- 522,467.03

Difference is :- 0.00




Jate:

‘ime:

15/10/2012

17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012113
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 1
User: SJC
For Month No : 4

Receipts for Month 4

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

PDQ

PDQ

PDQ

PDQ

2351
2347
2349
2348
2352

PDQ

int

PDQ

2364
2363
2362
2361

Balance Brouaht Fwd : 536,976.66

Banked on : 01/07/2012 268.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 02/07/2012 37.00
Sales Recpis Page 409

Banked on : 02/07/2012 45,00
Sales Recpts Page 410

Banked on : 02/07/2012 5,077.75
Sales Recpts Page 414

Banked on : 02/07/2012 82.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 03/07/2012 20.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 03/07/2042 60.00
PDQ 28/6 adjustment

Banked on : 04/07/2012 §,103.50
Sales Recpts Page 404

Banked on : 04/07/2012 192.64

Seaford Conservaiives

Cup Cake Fantasies

Paella Party

Beach Shelter Vandalism
Seaford Twinning Association

Banked on . 04/07/2012 128.00

Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 05/07/2012 130.83

Untaxed interest
Banked on : 05/07/2012
Golf Course PDQ

198.00

Banked on : 06/07/2012 90.00

Sales Recpts Page 405

Banked on : 06/07/2012 95.00

Health Trainers
Charlies lce Creams
Seahaven Dance

Wellness Centre
Banked on : 06/07/2012 247.50

Sales Recpts Page 411

Nominal Ledger Analysis

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT
268.00 4467 120
37.00 37.00 101
45.00 45.00 101
5077.75 5,077.75 101
82.00 1367 120
20.00 333 120
60.00 1000 120
510350 5103.50 101
10.00 1056
25.00 1056
40,00 1086
112.64 1054
5,00 1056
128.00 2133 120
130.83 1180
198.00 33.00 120
80.00 90.00 101
5.00 1056
75.00 1056
5.00 1056
10.00 1056
24750  247.50 101

Alc Centre

£ Amount

Transaciion Detail

210
210
210
118
210

201

210
210
210
210

536,076.66

223.33

68.33
16.67

50.00

10.00
25.00
40.00
112.64
5.00

106.67
130.83

165.00

5,00
75.00
5.00
10.00

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 409
Sale's Recpts Page 410
Sales Recpts Page 414
Goif Course PDQ

Golf Coursé PDQ

PDQ 28/6 adjustment
Sales Recpts Page 404

Seaford Consarvatives

Cup Cake Fantasies

Paella Party

Beach Shelter Vandalism
Seaford Twinning Association

Golf Course PDQ
Untaxed interest

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 405

Health Trainers
Charlies Ice Creams
Seahaven Dance
Wellness Centre

Sales Recpts Paga 411

Continued on Page 2




ate: 15/10/2012

ime: 17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 2
User: SJC

For Month No : 4

teceipts for Month 4
eceipt Ref Name of Paver

Banked on : 06/07/2012 §14.50
DG Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 07/07/2012 . 167.00
DQ Golf Course PBQ
Banked on : 08/07/2012 979.00
37 Geoff Stonebanks
Banked on : 08/07/2012 214.00
DA Golf Gourse PDQ
Banked on : 09/07/2012 164.00
DQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 10/07/2012 433.00
DG Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 11/07/2012 2,094.51
Sales Recpts Page 407
Banked on : 1 j107[20‘1 2 7,719.40
369 PR Donation
370 Anon Donation
373 Seaford in Bloom Donation
372 Seaford Community Partnership
366 Photo copies
387 Piquant Pavilfon
Banked on : 11/07/2012 22.00
Sales Recpts Page 412
Banked on : 11/07/2012 154.00
Q Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 12/07/2012 12,000.00
Sales Recpts Page 408
Banked on : 12/07/2012 200.00
Q0 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 13/07/2012 498.78
Sales Recpts Page 406
Banked on : 13/07/2012 17.00
80 Open Garden
78 Seaford Bonfire Society”
77 Seahaven Scouts
Banked on : 13/07/2012 60.00

nQ Golf Course PDQ

£ Amnt Received

514,50
167.00

979.00

214.00
164.00
433.00
2,094.51

15.00
10.60
2,771.67
4,864.45
33.28
25.00

22.00
164.00
12,000.00
200.00
498.78

2.00
10.00
5.00

60.00

£ Debtors

2,094.51

22.00

12,000.00

498.78

Nominal Ledger Analysis

EVAT ~ AMeCente  £Amount
85.75 120 428,75
27.83 120 139.17

550 979.00

35.67 120 178.33

27,33 120 136.67

72,17 120 360.83
101

550 15.00

550 10.00

1064 124 2,771.67

102 4,864.45

555 1058 201 27.73

1056 210 25.00
101

25.67 120 128.33
101

33.33 120 - 166.67
101

B5&0 2.00

1056 210 10.00

1086 210 5,00

10.00 120 50.00

Transaction Detail

Gaolf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Geoff Stonebanks Open
Garden

Goif Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Sales Recpts Page 407

: ‘ Donation
Anon Donation
Seaford in Bloom Donation
Seaford Community Partnership
Photo coples

Piquant Pavilion

Sales Recpts Page 412
Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 408
Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 406

Open Garden
Seaford Bonfire Society’
Seahaven Scouts

Golf Course PDQ

Continued on Page 3




ate; 156/10/2012

ime: 17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012/13

Current/Deposit Account

Cash Boock 1

Page No: 3
User: SJC
For Month No : 4

teceipis for Month 4

leceipt Ref MName of Payer

Banked on : 14/07/2012
DG Golf Course PDQ
Banked on: 15/07/2012
DQ Golf Gourse PDQ
Banked on : 15/07/2012

lanking  Golf Course Banking

Banked on : 17/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 413
Banked on : 17/07/2012
‘PG Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 18/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 417
Banked on : 18/07/2012
400 Qur Windfall 09118
Banked on : 18/07/2012
'DQ Goif Course PDQ
Banked on : 19/07/2012
DG Golf Course PDQ
Barked on : 20/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 418
Banked on : 20/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 419
Banked on : 20/07/2012

402 Lewes District Council

Banked on : 20/07/2012

Banked on : 20/07/2012
DaQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 21/07/2012
DQ Golf Course FDQ
Banked on : 22/07/2012
bQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 23/07/2012
DQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 24/07/2012

DQ Golf Course PDQ

372.00

376.00

7,256.00

10.00

278.00

95.69

300.00

160,00

248.00

350,00

864.79

30.80

100.00

218.00

1,027.50

459.00

298.00

443.50

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT
372.00 62.00”
376.C0 62.67
7,256.00 1200.33
10.00 10.00
278.00 4_6.33
95.69 95.69
300.00
160.00 26.67
248.00 41.33
350.00 350.00
864.79 864.79
30.80
100.00 16.67
218.00 36.33
1,027.50 171.25
459.00 76.60
288.00 49.67
443.50 73.92

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alc Cenlre £ Amount

Transaction Detail

120 310.00
120 313.33
120 6,046.67
101

120 231.67
101

103 300.00
120 133.33
120 206,67
101

101

650 30.80

1003 104 83.33 ¢

120 181.67
120 856.25
120 382.50
120 248.33
120 369.58

Golf Course PDQ

Goif Course PDQ

Golf Course Banking
Sales Recpts Page 413
Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 417
Our Windfall 09118
Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpfs Page 418
Salas Recpis Page 419

Open Garden Lewes D C

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Ceurse PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Continued on Page 4




ate: 15/10/2012

me: 17.66

Current/Deposit Account

Cash Book 1

Seaford Town Council 2012113

Page Mo: 4
User: 8JC
For Month No : 4

teceipts for Month 4

teceipt Ref Name of Payer

Banked on : 25/07/2012
DA Golf Course PDQ

Banked on ; 26/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 416

Banked on : 26/07/2012

385 Phoenix Cards Fun Day
383 The Cakestand Fun Day
382 Kings Church Fun Day

386 Sussex Kitchen Fun Day

384
Banked on : 26/07/2012
'DQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 27/07/2012
DQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 28/07/2012
'DQ Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 29/07/2012
'DQ Goif Course PDQ
Banked on : 30/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 421
Banked on : 30/07/2012
Sales Recpls Page 422
Banked on : 30/07/2012
405 Seaford Alletments
Banked on : 30/07/2012
DA Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 31/07/2012

396 Seaford Religious Scciety
395 2
397 Crouch Bowling Donation

Banked on : 31/07/2012
Sales Recpts Page 420
Banked on : 31/07/2012
°Q Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 31/07/2012

anking  Golf Course Banking

160.00

972.30

95.00

160.00

30.00

725.00

361.00

350.00

92.66

3,750.00

218.00

125.00

208.88

128.00

8,397.00

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors EVAT
150.00 25.00
972.30 972.30
10.00
15.00
10.00
50.00
10.00
160.00 26.67
30.00 5.00
725,00 120.83
351.00 58.50
350.00 350.00
02.66 92.66
3,7560.00
218,00 36.33
20.00 3,33
5.00
100.00
208.88 208.88
128.00 21.33
8,397.00 1,389.50

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alc Centre

120

101

1066
1056
1056
1056
1056

120

120

120

120

101

101

1064

120

1050
850
550

101

120

120

210
210
210
210
210

125

113

£ Amount Transaction Detail

125.00 Golf Course PDQ

Sales Recpts Page 416

10.00 Phoenix Cards Fun Day
15,00 The Cakestand Fun Day
10.00 Kings Church Fun Day

50.00 Sussex Kitchen Fun Day
10.00

133.33 Goif Course PDQ
25.00 Goif Course PDQ
604.17 Golf Course PDQ
292,50 Golf Course PDQ

Sales Recpts Page 421

Sales Recpts Page 422

3,750.00 Seaford Allotments Pipeline Co

181.67 Golf Course PDQ

16.67 Seaford Religious Society
5.00 i onation
100.00 Crouch Bowling Donation

Sales Recpts Page 420

106.67 Golf Course PDQ

6,997.50 Golf Course Banking

Continued on Page 5




ate:

‘ime:

16/10/2012

17.56

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 5
User: SJC
For Month No : 4

Total Receipts for Month

Cash Book Totals

66,652.53 28,160.36 4,018.46
602,629.18 28,160.36 4,018.46

33,473.71

570,450.36

Continued on Page 6
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Jate: 15/10/2012

ime; 17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 6
User: SJC
For Month No : 4

Payments for Month 4

Date

12/07/2012
2/07/2012
2/07/2012
2/07/2012
2/07/2012
2/07/2012
12/07/2012
12/07/2012
210712012
12/07/2012
12/07/2012
RIOTI2012
2107/2012
2/07/2012
2/07/2012
12/Q7/2012

12/07/2012
1210712012
12/07/2012

12/07/2012
12/07/2012
12/07/2012

12/07/2012
12/07/2012

14/07/2012
14/07/2012
15/07/2012

16/07/2012
0/07/2012

6/07/2012

Payee Name

Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewss District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Counail
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Councit
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Councii

Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Coungil

South East Water
South East Water
South East Water

Goif Bacs
South East Water

Postage by Phone - Pitney Bowe

UK Fuels
Talk Talk Business

Lewes District Council
Barclaycard

British Gas Business

Chegue £ Total Amnt

101235758

101251677

101259381

101259394

101259404

101259666

101259679

101259682

101259695

101259705

101259718

101259721

101259734

101259750

101266099

101269481

101270946
101284369
101284372

400343x

5200561x

8200841x

BACS
5200561x

21800405
46242
1384470

7781534
578590

205330

59.00
179.00
15.G0
15.00
15.00
15.60
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
56.00
927.00

54.00
302.00
221.00

14.34
948.96
601.36

303.66
0.02

250.00
116.36
84.79

56.00
13243

48.07

£ Creditors

68,00
179.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
§6.00
927.00

54,00
302.00
221.00

1434

948.96

601.36

0.02

250.00
116.36
84.79

132.43

48.07

Nominal Ledger

Alc Centre

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501
501
501

501

501

501

101
501

501
501
501

4199
501

501

£ Amount Transaction Detail

117

3062 High & Over
Rates

3078 Golf Shop
Rates

3065 Beach Hut 27
Rates

3066 Beach Hut 28
Rates

3067 Beach Hui 29
Rates

3068 Beach Hut 52
rates

3069 Beach Hut 53
Rates

3070 Beach Hut 54
Rates

3071 Beach Hut 55
Rates

3072 Beach Hut 56
Rates

3073 Beach Hut 57
Rates

3074 Beach Hut 58
Rates

3075 Beach Hut 59
Rates

3076 Beach Hut 60
Rates

3077 The Base
Rates

3080 Church St
Rates

3079 TIC Rates
3064 Crypt Rates

3063 23 Church
Street rates

3243 West View
Water18/11-30/5

3242 Water
Saits/Cottage

3225 Water 19/4 -
2515

303.66 Golf Bacs

3242 Water
Salts/Coltage

Postage top up
3257 Fuel

3218 TIC Telephone
May
56.00 Land Registry

3266 PDQ Machine
June

3272 Crypt 26/5-
23/6

Continued on Page 7




ate:  15/10/2012 Seaford Town Council 2012/13 Page No: 7

Cash Book 1 User: 8JC

ime: 17,56

Current/Deposit Account For Month No : 4

Payments for Month 4 Nominal Ledger

Date Payee Name Chedque £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
3/07/2012 02 (UK) Lid 3860725 9.76 9.76 501 3269 Golf Mobile
3/07/2012 Co-Operative Bank 4656 3.96 3.96 501 3213 Payflow May
3/07/2012 Co-Operative Bank 9213 2417 2417 501 3286 Golf Bacs
une
¥07/2012 (Gecff Stonebanks 201550 26.00 550 26.00 Open Gardsn Cup
Sponsorship
307/2012 201552 25.00 417 {004 101 20.83 locker Refund
H07/2012  Ibstock Brick Lid 201853 60.00 10.00 1003 101 50.00 Refund Society
307/2012 HM Revenue & Customs 201580 836.12 105 836.12 VAT June Qtr 2012
3}07/2012  Avoncrop Amenity Products 201555 1,107.90 1,107.90 501 3206 Grass seed
3/07/2012 Don Burtenshaw 201556 156.00 156.00 50t 3256 Bench Crouch
3/07/2012 Collier Turf Care Lid 201557 1,201.44 1,201.44 -+ 501 3209 Wetting Agent
Fungicide
307/2042 DMS Landscaping Supplies 201558 141,48 141.46 501 3267 Pea Beach
3#07/2012 Ernest Doe & Sons Ltd 201560 127.82 127.82 501 3210 Clothing
307/2012 Europlants Ltd 201561 5,191.96 5,191.98 , 501 3216 Summer Planis
}0O7/2012  South Coast Glazing 201552 163.04 163.04 ‘ 501 3234 Pelham Road
Bus Stop Rep
#07/2012  Godfreys (Sevenoaks) Ltd 201563 561.76 561.76 501 3263 Spares
¥07/2012 Hire-a-Loo 201564 92.66 92.66 501 3268 Chemical Toilet
307/2012  Hunter Mechanical Services 201565 3086.00 305.00 501 3264 Re grind
GM3250
¥07/2012  Johnston Newspapers South 201566 427.20 427.20 501 3260 Advert
Vacancy
WO7/2042  John Shaw (Machinery) Lid 201567 184,77 184.77 501 3263 Spares
WO7/2012 Mr P S Kennard 201568 138.00 138.00 50% 22'51 Beach Sheiter
. ean
¥07/2012 Lewes District Goungif 201869 19,991.64 19,091.64 501 Purchase Ledger
¥07/2012 Middleton Heating and Plumbing 201570 229.98 229.98 501 3R235 _Shower
epair
1107/2012 Office Depot UK Lid 201571 384.93 384.93 501 3265 Statlonery
07/2012  Sherriff Amenity 201572 1,121.94 1,121.94 501 3255 Divot Mix
0772012 Society of Local Council Clerk 2015673 300.00 300.00 501 3222 Training
if07/2012 Tanleys Printers Lid 201574 45.60 45.60 501 3227 Business
Cards
107/2012 Tates of Sussex 201575 89.10 89.10 501 3220 Plants
¥07/2012 Travis Perking Trading Co Ltd 201576 118.17 11817 501 3229 Fencing
Jubilee
#07/2012 C B Winter & Sons Lid 201577 150.00 150.00 501 3207 Top Soil
#07/2012 Wybone Lid 201578 951.21 851.21 501 3252 Litter Bin
Waste
f07/2012 Wynne's/Seaford Fencing 201579 7.30 7.30 501 3247 Key Rings
f07/2012 WPS Insurance Brokers & Risk S 201554 1,282.00 1,282.00 501 '?;Z'Il'“l Motor ins
olicy
/07/202 Talk Talk Business 01383098 182.24 182.24 501 3289 Telephone
June
f07/2012 HM Revenue & Cusfoms 201581 800.00 515 800.00 HMRC Charge
16772012  Southern Water 4800017 138.73 139.73 501 25/550 Waste 2/5-
10742012 200.00 33.33 1003 101 166.67 Deposit
/0772012 JCB Finance Ltd 119646589 10,898.34 10,898.24 501 28984/3282/JCB

Continued on Page 8
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Jate: 161072012 Seaford Town Council 2012/13 Page No: 8

ime; 17:56 Cash Book 1 User: SJC
Current/Deposit Account For Month No : 4
Payments for Month 4 Nominal Ledger
Pate Payee Name Cheque £ TofalAmnt £ Creditors EVAT AJc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Finance Ltd
'5/07/2012 Fraser Morley Payflow Ju 3,500.00 3,500.00 501 3274 Retainer July
'6/07/2012  July Salaries PAYFLOW 14,654.13 516 14,654.13 Payflow July
'6/07/2012 Chubb Electronic Security Syst 201559 345.19 345.19 501 3290 Annual
Maintenance
'6/07/2012 HM Revenue & Customs 201582 5,325.50 515 5,325.50 PAYE & NIC July
16/07/2012 East Sussex Pension Fund 201583 3,638.02 517 3,638.02 July Superannuation
'6/07/2012 EDF Energy 31002948 47212 472,12 501 3288 CCTV Apr-
June
i1/07/2012  Land Reglstry 104217184 16.00 4199 301 16.00 Cliff Close
Total Payments for Month 80,162.16 54,221.72 47.50 25,892.93
Balance Carried Fwd 522 .467.04
Cash Book Totals 602,629.18  54,221.72 47.50 548,359.96




06/08/2012
11:31

Seaford Town Council 2012/13

Page No: 1°
User: 8JC

Bank Reconcillation Statement as at: 31/08/2012 for Cash Book 1 Current/Deposit Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s)

Coop Community Direct Plus

Unpresented Cheques (Minus)

12/04/2012 201368
19/07/2012 201553
17/08/2012 201584
17/08/2012 201585
17/08/2012 201586
17/08/2012 201594
17/08/2012 201597
17/08/2012 201598
17/08/2012 201601
17/08/2012 201807
17/08/2012 201609
17/08/2012 201612
17/08/2012 201613
30/08/2012 201615
31/08/2012 201616
31/08/2012 201617
31/08/2012 201619
31/08/2012 201620
31/08/2012 201621
31/08/2012 201618

Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Plus)

30/08/2012
30/08/2012
30/08/2012
31/08/2012
31/08/2012

Statement Date Page No Balances

31/08/2012 188 483,189.71

483,199.71

Amount '

Seaford Musical Theatre 50.00
Ibstock Brick Ltd 60.00
Seaford Community Ptnshp 2,000.00
El i 132.74
Nick Allen Building Service Lt 180.00
East Sussex Security 360.00
Mr R Hoggins 150.00
Hunter Mechanical Services 168.00
Mr P S Kennard 138.00
Sussex Police Authority 3,750.00
Recognition Express "8.22
East Media Services Sx Lid 108.00
Wave Leisure Trust 524.00
Newhaven RNLI 100.00
240.62
Royal Society of St George 38.00
i st 310.00
HM Revenue & Customs 5,056.35
East Sussex Pension Fund 3,638.02
Rock Face Adventures 395.00

17,408.95

465,792.76
305.00
676.37
194.00
721.00
10,038.00

11,934.37

47772713

Balance per Cash Book is i~ A477,727.14

Difference is :- 0.00




Jate:

fime:

15/10/2012

17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012/13

Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 1
User: SJC
For Month No : 5

Receipts for Month 5

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

FBQ

PDQ

184

PDQ

PDQ

PDQ

PDQ

PDQ

2410

2408

DDQ

DA

DDQ

DDQ

Balance Brought Fwd : 522,467.04

Banked on : 01/08/2012 4,754.59
Sales Recpts Page 423

Bankéd on: 01/08/2012 ’82.50
Sales Recpts_ Page 424

Banked on : 01/08/2012 158.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 02/08/2012 221.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 03/08/2012 109.39
Untaxed interest

Banked on: 03/08/2012 214,00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 04/0872012 302.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 05/08/2012 326.00
Goif Course PDQ

Banked an : 06/08/2012 614.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 07/08/2012 64.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 08/08/2012 600.00
Sales Recpls Page 425

Banked on : 08/08/2012 678.00
Sales Recpts Page 426

Banked on : 08/08/2012 478.00

Seaford Head Golf Club Donate
Banked on : 08/08/2012 98.10
Seaford Chamber Commerce
Banked on : 08/08/2012 50.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 09/08/2012 504.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 10/08/2012 336.00
Golf Course PDQ

Banked on ! 11/08/2012 485.00

Golf Course PDQ

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT
4,754.58  4,754.59
82.50 82.50
158.00 A 26,33
221.00 36.83
109.39
214.060 36.67
302.00 50.33
326.00 54.33
614.00 102,33
64.00 1067
600.00 600.00
678.00 678.00
478.00
98.10
50.00 833
504.00 84.00
336.00 56.00
485.00 80.83

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detaif
§22,467.04

‘1 01 Sales Recpts P?ge :423

101 Sales Recpts Page 424

12Q 131.67 Golf Course PDQ

120 184.17 Golf Course PDQ
1190 201 108.39 Untaxed interest

120 178.33 Golf Course PDQ

120 251.67 Golf Course PDQ

120 271,67 Gelf Course PDQ

120 511.87 Golf Course PDQ

120 63.33 Golf Course PDQ

101 Sales Recpts Page 425

101 Sales Recpts Page 426

550 478.00 Seaferd Head Geolf Club Donate
1054 301 98.10 Contribution No Waiting Signs
120 41.67 Goif Course PDQ

120 420.00 Golf Course PDQ

120 280.00 Golf Course PDQ

120 404,17 Golf Course PDQ

Continued on Page 2




Jate: 15/10/2012

ime: 17:56

Seaford Town Council 2012/43

Current/Deposit Account

Cash Book 1

Page No: 2
User: SJC
For Month No : &

Receipts for Month &
Receint Ref Name of Payer

Banked on : 12/08/2012

PRQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 13/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on ; 14/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 15/08/2012
Sales Recpts Page 427

Banked on : 15/08/2012

2414
2411

Stationery
Shared Exhibition Deposit
Banked on : 15/08/2012

PDQ Goif Course PDQ

Banked on : 15/08/2012

Banking Goif Course Banking

Banked on : 16/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 17/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 17/08/2012
Sales Recpts Page 430

Banked on : 18/08/{2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 19/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 20/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 21/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 22/08/2012

PDQ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on : 23/08/2012
Sales Recpts Page 428

Banked on : 23/08/2012

Lifeboat Trip
Shared Exhibition Deposit

2420
2421

191.00

76.00

370.00

515.00

41.11

“112.00

8,160.75

230.00

130.00

4,800.00

401.00

418.00

198.00

406.00

42.00

2,857.00

1156.00

£ Amnt Received

191.00

76.00

370.00

515.00

26.11
16.00

112.00

8,160.75

230.00

130.00

4,800.00

401.00

418.00

198.00

406.00

42.00

2,857.00

100.00
15.00

£ Debtors £ VAT

31.83

12.67

61.67

515.00

4.35
2.50

18.67

1,360.12

38.33

21.67

4,800.00

66.83

69.67

33.00

67.67

7.00

2,857.00

2.50

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Afe Centre £ Amount

- 120 159.17
120 63.33
120 308.33
101

1068 201 21.76

1080 113 12.50
120 93.33
120 6,800.63
120 181.67
720 108.33
101
120 334.17
120 348.33
120 165.00
120 338.33
120 35.00
101
550 100.00

1060 113 12.50

Transaction Detail

galf Course PDQ
Golf Course PDQ
Golf Course PDG
Sales Recpis Page 427

Stationery
Shared Exhibition Deposit

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course Banking
Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 430
Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 428

Lifeboat Trip
Shared Exhibition Deposit

Continued on Page 3
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ate: 16/10/2012

ime: 17.56

Seaford Town Gouncil 2012/13

Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 3
User: SJC
For Month No : 5

teceipts for Month 5

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors E VAT Al Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Banked on : 23/08/2012 56.00
eisle] Golf Course PRQ 56.00 933 120 46.87 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 24/08/2012 164.00
DA Golf Course PDQ 164.00 2733 120 136.67 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 26/08/2012 50.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 50.00 833 120 41,67 Golf Course PEQ
Banked on: 26/08/2012 554.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 554.00 92,33 120 461.67 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 27/08/2012 426.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 426.00 71.00 120 355.00 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 28/08/2012 90.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 90.00 15.00 120 75.00 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 20/08/2012 180.00 '
Sales Recpts Page 431 180.00 180.00 101 Sales Recpts Page 431
Banked on: 29/08/2012 275.00
2484 L Cunningham Fiming 275.00 1200 120 275.00 L Cunningham Filming
Banked on : 30/08/2012 305.00
2480 ¢ ifeboat Tri 80.00 550 80.00 ERRE
2479 & e donation 40.00 550 40.00
2425 Farleys Yard Trust 180.00 102 180.00
2477 e Brriend of Crypt 5.00 1054 113 5.00
Banked on : 30/08/2012 676.37
Sales Recpls Page 429 676.37 876.37 101 Sales Recpts Page 429
Banked on : 30/08/2012 194.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 194.00 3233 120 161.67 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 31/08/2012 721.00 ]
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 721.00 12017 120 600.83 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 31/08/2012 10,038.00
Banking Golf Course Banking 10,038.00 1,673.00 120 8,365.00 Golf Course Banking
Banked on : 31/08/2012 395.00
201618 Cancelled Cheque Rock Face 395.00 102 395.00 Cancefled Cheque Rock Face
Total Receipts for Month 43,261.81 15,143.46 4,382.95 23,725.40
Cash Book Totals 15,143.46  4,362.95 T 546,192.44

565,728.84

Continued on Page 4




Jate:  15/10/2012 ‘ Seaford Town Council 2012/13 Page No: 4

‘ime; 17:66 Cash Book 1 User: SJC
Current/Deposit Account For Month No : §
Payments for Month 5 Nominal Ledger
Date Payee Name Cheque £ TotalAmnt £ Creditors E£VAT Alc Centie £ Amount Transaction Detail
11/08/2012 South East Water 208827142 12.90 12.90 501 3239 Crypt Water
23/11-12/6
11/08/2012  South East Water 212011401 5.50 5.50 501 3240 Gardens
Water 7/12-12/6
11/08/2012 South East Water 213030400 40.98 40,96 501 3248 Crouch
Gardens 23/11-19/6
11/08/2012 South East Water 303400541 552,40 552,40 501 3249 Playing Field
23111-19/8
11/08/2012 South East Water 82005641 934.00 934.00 501 3273 Water
Golf25/5-20/06
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101235758 59.00 £9.00 501 3062 High & Over
Rates
t1/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101251677 179.00 179.00 501 3078 Golf Shop
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259381 15.00 15.00 501 3065 Beach Hut 27
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Councit 101259394 15.00 15.00 501 3066 Beach Hut 28
Rates
1/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259404 15.00 15.00 501 3067 Beach Hut 29
Rates
108/2012  1ewes District Council 101259666 15.00 15.00 501 3068 Beach Hut 52
rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259679 15.00 15.00 501 3069 Beach Hut 53
Rates
1/08/2012 Lewas District Council 101259682 15.00 16.00 501 3070 Beach Hut 54
Rates
1082012 Lewes District Council 101259695 15.00 15.00 501 3071 Beach Hut 55
Rates
i1/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259705 15.00 15.00 501 3072 Beach Hut 56
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259718 15.00 15.00 601 3073 Beach Hut 57
Rates
11/08/2012  Lewes District Council 101259721 15.00 15.00 501 3074 Beach Hut 58
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101259734 15.00 15.00 501 3075 Beach Hut 59
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101258750 15.00 15.00 501 3076 Beach Hut GO
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101266099 56.00 56.00 501 3077 The Base
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Coungil 101269481 927.00 927.00 501 3080 Church St
Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101270946 54,00 54.00 501 3079 TIC Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101284369 302.00 302.00 501 3064 Crypt Rates
11/08/2012 Lewes District Council 101284372 221.00 221.00 501 3063 23 Church
Street rates
13/08/2012 EDF Energy 17619400 249,42 249.42 501 3300 Crypt 11/4-6/7
13/08/2012  Public Works Loan Board D/DLOAN 7.501.20 4301 206 7,501.20 Hurdis House Loan
7/08/2012 Talk Talk Business 4470/882 83.02 83.02 501 3298 TIC Telephone
18/08/2012 UK Fuels 46242 122.214 122.21 501 3316 Fuel
18/08/2012 EDF Energy 13362117 43.61 43.61 501 3303 Changing
tooms 6/4 - 5/7
0/08/2012 EDF Energy 13204107 1,418.73 1,418.73 501 3302 Golf 11/4 -
10f7

Continued on Page 5
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ate: 1611072012

ime: 17.66

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 3
User: SJC
For MonthNo : 5

Payments for Month 5

Date Payee Name

J/08/2012 EDF Energy

¥08/2012 Barclaycard
1/08/2012 EDF Energy

H08/2012 EDF Enetgy

1/08/2012 Co-Operative Bank
H08/2012 Co-Operative Bank
i/08/2012 Southern Water

0812012 02 (UK) Ltd
08/2012 Southern Water

f08/2012 Seaford Community Ptnshp
108/2012 §

f08/2012 Nick Allen Building Service Lt

10812012 Beacon Fencing Ltd
/08/2012 Chemaide

108/2012 Collier Turf Care Lid

f08/2012 CPL Petroleum

{08/2012 DMS Landscaping Supplies
108/2012 Envircgreen Special Waste Serv
108/2012 Ernest Dog & Sons Ltd

108/2012 East Sussex Security

08/2012 Europlants Ltd

08/2012 M J Herriot
'08/2012 Mr R Hoggins
'08/2012 Hunter Mechanical Services

08/2012 Initial Washroom Solutions
08/2012  John Shaw (Machinery) Ltd

08/2012 WMr P S Kennard
08/2012 Lakes & Gieens Lid
08/2012 Lewes District Council

08/2012 Office Depot UK Lid
08/2012 One Media Ltd

08/2012 Orchard Street Furniture
08/2012 Sussex Police Authority

Cheque £ TotalAmnt £ Credifors EVAT
13263258 70.72 . 7072
39578590 152.28 - 152.29

1388039 20.87 20.87
14332654 256.71 256.71
4656 3.05 3.96
9213 31.45 3145
37267067 36.40 36.40
3860725 9.28 9.28
5004869 1,210.17 1,210,147

201584 2,000.00

201585 132.74 i7.16

201586 180.00 180.00

201587 357.00 357.00

201588 91.30 91.30

201589 1,163.08 1,163.08

201590 836.39 B38.39

201591 141.48 141.46

201592 132.00 132,00

201593 612.38 612.38

201594 360.00 360.00

201595 1,865.96 1,865.96

201596 98.00 98.00

201597 150.00 150.00

201598 168.00 168.00

2015589 12.00 12.00

201600 103.89 103.89

201601 138.00 138.00

201602 8,528.72 9,528.72

201603 16,27845  16,278.45

201604 119.68 119.68

201605 300.00 300.00

201606 434.74 434.74

201607 3,750.00 3,750.00

Nominal Ledger

Alc Centre

501

501
501

501

501
501
501

501
501

4401
4280
4105
4280

501

501
501

501

501
501
501
501
501

501

501
501
501

501
501

501

501

50

501
501
501
501

£ Amount Transaction Detail

218
210
135
210

3301 cROUCH 11/4
-6f7

3333 Golf PDQ July

3319 The base 6/4-
517

3320 West View
11/4 - 617

3334 Payifow July
3332 Golf Bacs Aug

3292 Wast 24/11 -
12/06

Purchase Ledger

3281 Waste water
back dated

2,000.00 Youth Forum Grant

29,76 Bunting
33.33 Transport equipment

62.49 Fencing & Pins
Event

3317 South 5t
Toilets Cleaned

3336 Posts

3277 Lubrite &
Release

3275 Pro-Lite &
Phosphate

3342 GASOIL

3325 Pea Beach
3285 Special Waste
3313 Hose

3331 Hurdis Hs
Maintenance Con

3284 Maintenance
July

3322 Engraving
3311 Stalls Fun Day

3329 Re grind John
Deera

3299 Hand Dryer

3304 Bedknife &
Screws

3308 Beach Shelter
July

3327 Sprinkler
Valves

3270 April
Maintenance

3323 Stationery
3278 Golf Advart
3309 Allington Seat

3321 Rent Apr -
June 12

Continued on Page 6




tate: 16/10/2012

ime: 17:58

Seaford Town Council 201213 Page No: 8
Cash Book 1 User: SJC

Current/iDeposit Account For Month No: 5

Payments for Month 5

Date Payee Name

7/08/2012 Pyrotec Fire Protection Ltd

7108/2012 Recognition Express
7/08/2012 Sherriff Amenity

7/08/2012 John Spicer

7/08/2012 East Media Services Sx Lid

7H08/2012 Wave Leisure Trust
7/08/2012 Wicksteed Leisure Lid
7/08/2012 EDF Energy
0/08/2012 Southern Water

0/08/2012 Southern Walter
0/08/2012 Southern Water
0/08/2012 Southern Water
0/08/2012 Southern Water

1/08/2012 Talk Talk Business
3/08/2012 Total Gas & Power

5/08/2012 Fraser Morley
5/08/2012 August Salaries
8/08/2012 Co Operative
9/08/2012 DD Land Registry

0/08/2012 4

0/08/2012 Newhaven RNLI

1/08/2012

1/08/2012 Royal Society of 5t George
1/08/2012 £
1/08/2012 HM Revenue & Customs
1/08/2012 East Sussex Pension Fund
1/08/2012 Rock Face Adventures

170872012 Kent County Council (KCS)

Nominal Ledger

Cheque £ Totel Amnt £ Credifors E£VAT Alc Cenfre £ Amount Transaction Detajl
201608 453.37 453.37 501 3306 Service
extinguishers
201609 8.22 8.22 501 3291 Name Badges
201610 1,557.82 1,657.82 501 3340 Top Dressing
201611 1,135.00 1,135.00 501 3335 Crouch Hasp
201612 108.00 108.00 501 3006 Web Hosting -
111112
201613 524.00 524.00 501 3326 Fun Day
201614 24.24 24.24 501 3318 Cushion fixing
17878209 576.94 576.94 501 3372 Martello Kiosk
2000010 175.37 175.37 501 3343 Richmond
Road24/11-30/05
3900018 43.38 43.38 501 3294 Crouch Field
. 24/11-19/6
42700014 2548 25.48 . 501 3296 Waste 8/12-
1216
4330012 28.31 28.31 501 3293 Waste 2411
19/6 Gardens
4600017 368.79 368.79 501 3295 Waste 26/5-
20/6 i
383008/862 186.58 186.58 501 Purchase Ledger
1026869 261.07 261.07 501 3346 Golf Course
Gas 26/4-3117
PayflowAu 3,500.00 3,500.00 501 Purchase Ledger
PAYFLOW 14,993.15 516 14,693.15 August Salaries
CHQFEE -12.00 4158 201 12,00 Stop Cheque Fee
104332187 5.00 4189 108 5.00 Land Registry
Alletments
100006 180.00 102 180.00 Returned Cheque
Farleys Trust
201615 100.00 550 100.00 Donation Mayors
Trip RNLI
201616 240.82 4187 1386 240.62 Young Mayor
Awards
201647 38.00 4181 210 38.00 Battle Britain Dinner
201619 310.00 4112 201 310.00 ICAEW Subscription
201620 5,066.35 515 5,058,356 PAYE & NIC Aug
201621 3,638.02 517 i 3,638.02 Superannuation Aug
201618 385.00 102 395,00 Replacement
Cheque
39749 369.41 369.41 501 3307

Printer/photocopier

Total Payments for Month 88,001.71 53,398.63 17.16 34,584.92

Balance Carried Fwd 47772714
Cash Book Totals 565,728.84 53,399.83 17.16 512,312.06




Time:

15102012

16:28

Seaford Town Council 2012/13 Page No: 1

User: SJC

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/09/2012 for Cash Book 1 Current/Deposit Account

!
My

Bank Statement Account Name (s} Statement Date Page No Balances
Coop Community Direct Plus 30/09/2012 193 708,804.44
'708,804.44
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) . Amount
12/04/2012 201388 Seaford Musical Theatre 50.00
17/08/2012 201597 Mr R Hoggins 150.00
17/08/2012 201609 Recognition Express - 822 -
30/08/2012 2016156 Newhaven RNLI 100.00
14/09/2012 201833 Hailsham Roadway Constructior 263.17
14/00/2012 201644 Vaughtons 54.86
626.25
708,178.19
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
27/09/2012 124.00
28/09/2012 16.00
29/09/2012 594.00
30/09/2012 195.00
30/09/2012 2,401.00
3,330.00
711,508.19
Balance per Cash Book is :- 711,517.42
Difference Excluding Adjustments is :- 3}2
i
Adjustments to Reconciliation
0.00
0.00

The CA,M&JW EU”VM;:
B Qamle Skt

Skl oo S ﬁg 11

.

Unreconciled Difference is -

609 whV ooy
At fw Gt
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dor 4 M“
/lt\,e’ 'nJOM




Date: 18/10/2012

Time: 10:40

Current/Deposit Account

Seaford Town Council 201213
Cash Book 1

. Page No: 220
User: SJC
For Month No : 6

Receipts for Month 6

Receipt Ref Name pf Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT
Batance Brought Fwd : 477,727.14
Banked on : 01/09/2012 397.00
PDOQ Golf Course PDQ 397.00 66.17
Banked on : 02/09/2012 175.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 175.00 29.17
Banked on : 03/09/2012 88.00
PDG Golf Course PDQ 88.00 14.67
Banked oﬁ : 03/09/2012 4,764.49
Sales Recpis Page 434 475449 4,754.49
Banked on : 03/09/2012 1,500.00
2489 Caugh in Flight 1,500.00
Banked on : 04/09/2012 184.00
PDQ Goif Course PDQ 184.00 30.67
Banked on : 06/08/2012 92.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ g2.00 15.33
Banked on : 05/09/2012 115.46
Un taxed Interest 115.46
Banked on : 06/09/2012 450.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 450.00 75.00
Banked on : 07/09/2012 360.00
PDQ Golf Course PDRQ 360.00 60.00
Banked on : 07/09/2012 254,814.50
2493 Lewes District Council 254,814.50
Banked on : 08/09/2012 437.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 437.00 72.83
Banked on : 09/09/2012 385.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 385.00 64.17
Banked on : 10/09/2012 828.34
Sales Recpts Page 432 828.34 828.34
Banked on : 10/09/2012 74.00
PDQ Golf Course PDQ 74.00 12.33
Banked on : 10/09/2012 6,110.00
Banking Golf Course Banking 6,110.00 1,018.33
Banked on : 11/09/2012 3,500.00
2495 Lewes District Council 3,500.00
Banked on : 11/09/2012 85.00
pdq Golf pdg 95.00 15.83

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alg Centre £ Amount
477,727.14
120 330,83
120 145.83
120 73.33
101
1200 120 1,500.00
120 153.33
120 76.67
1190 201 115.46
120 375.00
120 300.00
1176 801 254,814.50
120 364.17
120 320.83
101
120 61.67
120 5,091.67
1052 105 3,500.00
120 79.17

Transaction Detail

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Cou.rse PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 434
Caught in Flight

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ

Un taxed Interest

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Precept

Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course PDQ
Sales Recpts Page 432
Golf Course PDQ

Golf Course Banking
Contribution Salts

Golf pdg

Continued on Page 221
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Date: 18/10/2012

Time: 10:40

Seaford Town Council 2012/13

Current/Deposit Account

Cash Book

1

Page No: 221
User: SJC
For Wonth No : 8

Receipts for fionth 6

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

Banked on : 12/09/2012
golf pdq
Banked on : 13/09/2012

pdq

Sales Recpls Page 435
Banked on : 13/09/2012
pdq golf pdq
Banked on : 14/09/2012
Sales Recpis Page 433
Banked on : 14/09/2012

2487

Banked on : 14/09/2012
golf pdg

Banked on : 15/08/2012
golf pda

Banked on : 16/09/2012
golf pdqg

Banked on : 17/09/2012
golf pdg

Banked on : 18/09/2012

pdq
pdq
pdg
pdq
oy goif pdq
Banked on : 18/09/2012

Sales Recpts Page 439
Banked on : 18/09/2012

Sales Recpts Page 440

Banked on ; 19/09/2012
2480

Banked on : 18/09/2012
pdg gplf pdg
Banked on : 20/09/2012
odq golf pdg
Banked on : 20/08/2012

jolf cash  golf cash & chgs

Banked on ; 21/09/2012

D@ Golf Course PDQ

Banked on ; 21/09/2012

36.00

504.90

174.00

438.75

15,00

300.00

832.00

280.00

136.00

78.00

1,250.00

1,875.00

20.00

76.00

104.00

3,401.00

348.00

200.00

£ Amnt Received

3§.00
504.90
174.00
43875
15.00
300.00
832.00
290.00
136.00
78.00
1,250.00
1,875.00

20.00

76.00
104.00
3,401.00

348.00

504.90

438.75

1,250.00

1.875.00

£

VAT

6.00

26.00

2.50
50.00
138.67
48.33
22.67

13.00

3.33

12.67
17.33
566.83

58.00

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alc Genire £ Amount
1 29 30.00
101
120 145.00
101

1050 113 12.50
120 250.00
120 693.33
120 241.67
120 113.33
120 65.00
01
101

1056 115 16.67
120 63.33
120 86.67
120 2,834.17
120 290,00

Transaction Detail

golf pdq

Sales Recpgs Page 435
golf pda

Sales Recpts Page 433
Crypt Deposit

golf pdg

golf pdg

golf pdg

golf pdg

golf pdg

Sales Recpts Page 439

Sales Recpts Page 440

Shared

gpif pdq

golf pdg

golf cash & chgs

Golf Course PDQ

Continued on Page 222
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Date: 18/10/2012

Time: 10:40

Current/Deposit Account

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Page No: 222
User: SJC

For Month No : 8

Receipts for Month 6

MNominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail

2511 L Cunningham ITV 200.00 1200 120 200.00 L Cunningham ITV
Banked on : 22/09/2012 647.00 |

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 647.00 107.83 120 539.17 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 24/09/2012 413.00

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 413.00 68.83 120 34417 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 25/09/2012 256.00

PDQ Golf Course PDGQ 256.00 42.67 120 213.33 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 25/09/2012 60.00

Sales Recpts Page 441 50.00 50.00 101 Sales Recpts Page 441

Banked on : 26/09/2012 11.70

2491 Photocopies 9.26 1.54 1059 201 7.72 Photocoples

2499 Court Monles 2,44 1054 204 2.44 Court Monies
Banked on : 26/09/2012 2,035.58

Safes Recpts Page 436 2,035.58 2,035.58 1M Sales Recpls Page 436

Banked on : 27/09/2012 124.00

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 124.00 2087 120 103.33 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 28/09/2012 16.00

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 16,00 267 120 13.33 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 28/09/2012 594,00

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 584.00 99.00 120 485.00 Golf Course PDQ
Banked on : 30/09/2012 195.00

PDQ Golf Course PDQ 195.00 3250 120 162.50 Goif Course PDQ
Banked on : 30/09/2012 2,401.00

Banking Golf Course Banking 2,401.00 400.17 120 2,000.82 Golf Course Banking
Total Receipts for Month 291,181.72 11,737.06 3,218.71 276,225.95

11,737.06  3,218.71 T 753,953.08

Cash Book Totals

768,908.86

Continued on Page 223




Date:

Time:

18/10/2012

10:40

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 223

User: SJC

For Month No : 6

Payments for Month 6

Date

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/08/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/08/2012
03/08/2012
03/08/2012
03/09/201é
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
04/09/2012

05/09/2012
06/08/2012

10/09/2012

10/09/2012
12/09/2012

13/09/2012

Payee Name

South East Water

South East Water

Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Councit
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council
Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council
Lewes Disfrict Council
Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council

British Telecom
Talk Talk Business

UK Fuels .
British Telecom

Barclaycard

02 (UK) Ltd
AHGTC

QualitySolicitors Barwells

Chegue £ TotalAmnt £ Creditors EVAT
32901481 10.02 10.02
8200841 359.27 359.27
101235758 59.00 58,00
101251677 178.00 i79.00
101259381 15,00 15.00
101259394 15.00 15.00
101259404 15.00 15.00
101250666 15.00 15.00
101259682 15.00 15.00
101256695 15.00 15.00
101259705 15.00 15.00
101259718 15.00 15.00
101289721 15.00 15.00
101259734 15.00 16.00
101259750 15.00 15.00
101266099 56.00 56.00
101269481 927.00 927.00
101270946 54.00 54.00
101284369 302.00 302.00
101284372 221.00 221.00
410125967 15.00 15.00
43483953 84.12 84.12
1384470 85.48 85.48
46242 72.58 72.58
7448q028 57.56 57.56
38578580 165.82 165,82
25/001 22.20 22.20

201622 30.00

201623 468.00

468.00

Nominal Ledger -

Alc Centre

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

801

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501
501
501

501

501
501

501
501

501

501
4188

501

£ Amount

Transaction Detail

210

30.00

3297 wAR
mEMORIAL 17/1-
17/6

3324 Golf Club 20/6
- 257

3062 High & Over
Rates

3078 Golf Shop
Rates

3065 Beach Hut 27
Rates

3066 Beach Hut 28
Rates

3067 Beach Hut 29
Rates

3068 Beach Hut 52
rates

3070 Beach Hut 54
Rates
3071 Beach Hut 55
Rates
3072 Beach Hut 56
Rates
3073 Beach Hut 57
Rates

3074 Beach Hut 58
Rates

3075 Beach Hut 59
Rates

3076 Beach Hut 60
Rates

3077 The Base
Rates

3080 Church St
Rates

3079 TIC Rates
3064 Crypt Rates

30863 23 Church
Street rates

3068 Beach Hut 53
Rates

3369 Crypt phone

3344 TIC Telephone
July

3383 Fuel

3375 BT Line Rental
Golf

3385 PDQ Machine
Aug
3345 Golf Mobile

Town Crier
Membership

3396 Legal Fee
Hurdis House

Continued on Page 224




Date:

Time:

18/10/2012

10:40

Seaford Town Council 2012/13
Cash Boolkk 1

Currenf/Deposit Account

Page No: 224

User: SJC

For Month No : 6

Payments for Month &

Date

14/09/2012
14/09/2012
14/09/2042
14/09/2012

14/09/2012
14/08/2012
14/09/2012

14/09/2012

14/05/2012
14/09/2012

14/09/2012
1410872012
14109/2012
14/09/2012

1410972012
14/09/2012
14/09/2012
14/02/2012
14/09/2012

14/09/2012
14/09/20312

14/09/2012
14/09/2012
14/09/2012

17/09/2012
19/09/2012
20/09/2012
21/09/2012

25/09/2012
25/09/2012

28/09/2042

Payea Name

Mazars

Beacon Fencing Ltd
Don Burtenshaw-
Collier Turf Care Lid

CPL Petroleum

Ernest Doe & Sons Lid

Europiants Ltd

Glasdon U.K, Limited

Godfreys (Sevenoaks) Ltd

Greenbarnes Ltd

Hailsham Roadway Construction
Initial Washroorn Solutions

John Shaw (Machinery) Lid
Lewes District Council

National Association of Local
Office Depot UK Ltd

One Media Lid

Recognition Express
Seaford Head Golf Club

John Spicer
Vaughtons

Co-Operativa Bank
Co-Operative Bank
02 {UK) Ltd

Southern Water
Talk Talk Business

Southern Water

Sept Salaries
Fraser Morley

Kent County Council (KCS)

Cheque ELTofalAmnt £ Credifors EVAT
201367 3,000.00 3,000.00
201624 393.36 3583.36
201625 216.00 216.00
201626 822.12 822,12
201627 761.15 761.15
201628 115.56 115.56
201629 1,865.96 1,865.96
201630 160,22 160,22
201631 1,547.08 1,547.08
201632 55.00 55.00
201633 263.17 263,17
201634 12.00 12.00
201635 122,34 122,34
2016386 21,401.45 21,401.45
201538 432,00 432,00
201639 160.96 150,86
201640 180.00 180.00
201641 29.22 29.22
201642 1,457.00 1,457.00
201643 506,00 508.00
201644 54.86 54.86
4656 478 4.78
9213 23.04 23.04
725/001 8.92 8.92
5004869 1,210.17 1,210.17
138309888 217.20 217.20
4600017 163.71 163.71

201645 100.00
PAYFLOW 14,814.36

payflow se 3,500.00 3,500.00
4340195 470.76 470.76

Nominal Ledger

Al

501
501
501
501

501
501
50

501

501
501

501
501
501
501

501
501
501
501
501

501
501

501
501
501

501
501
501
4183

516
501

501

Centre

210

£ Amount

Transaction Detail

100.00

14,814.36

3371 Audit Fes
3378 Fencing
3373 Seat Base
3366 Fertiliser &
Wetting Agen
3389 Gas Oll
3390 Spare Parts

3347 Aug
Maintenance

3364 Bin Liner &
Locks

3367 Parts

3360 Notice hoard
lock

3380 Retention
Salts work

3359 Hand Dryer
Sept

3385 Bedknives &
Screws

3384 Waste
Collection 1/7 30/9

3379 Conference
3388 Stationery
3355 Golf Advert
3357 Name Badges

3368 Cleaning Apr-
June

3374 Tennis Court
Fence

3361 Ribbon Young
Mayor

Purchase Ledger
Purchase Ledger
3381 Golf Mobile
Aug

3281 Waste water
back dated

3397 Telephone
Aug

3370 Golf Waste
21/6-2517

Bell Ringers
Freedom of Town
Sept Salaries
3404 September
2012

3362
Printer/photocopier
Apr-J

Continued on Page 225
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Date: 181102012

Time: 10:40

Seaford Town Council 2012/13

Cash Book 1

Current/Deposit Account

Page No: 225
User: SJC
For Month No : 6

Total Payments for Month

Balance Carried Fwd

Cash Book Totals

5739144 42,447.08
711,517.42

0.00

768,908.86 42,447.08

0.00

14,944.36

726,461.78

N
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Report 98/12

Agenda Item No: 5(b)

Committee: Finance & General Purposes Commitfee

Date: 25 October 2012

Title: Finance Report

By: Simon Cooper, Corporate Services Manager

Wards Affected: All Seaford Wards

Purpose of Report: To inform members of Committee of Council Income &
Expenditure for the period 1 April 2012 to 30 September
2012.

Recommendations

You are recommended:

1. To approve the virement of £645 from the Building Maintenance Budget in Community
Services to F&GP Budget.

2. To approve expenditure in the form of Grants in Kind may continue to be made in
excess of the budgeted amount.

3. To note the remainder of this report.

1. Information

1.1  The statements detailing income and expenditure for period 1 April 2012 to 30
September 2012 compared to the budget for that period and for the full year are
attached as Appendix A,

12 Overall, except as noted below, net expenditure for the period is broadly in line
with the budget.

1.3 Community Services major variances are explained as:

(a) Crouch Grounds Maintenance Contract (a/c 4260) is £1,836 higher than
budget; it is a result of agreed adjustments to the planting area not being
reflected. This has been raised with LDC and they are looking at the matter
with the contractor.

(b) Crypt income will meet budget if two shared exhibitions scheduled for
January and March go ahead. Any shortfall should be offset by lower
expenditure than budgeted.
Ay .
UALITY o
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(c)

(@)

©

Seaford Head Estate Seating Income {(a/c 1055) relates to monies for a
Memorial Bench received in advance and will be offset when the bench is
installed.

Young Personality (Young Mayors Awards) expenditure £1,650 (a/c
4187), is offset by income of £1,837 (a/c 1064) received from the Keith
Baker Trust to cover the Young Mayors Awards project costs.

Projects and Building Maintenance Budgets are expected to be utilised in
the year.

Finance & General Purposes variances may be explained as:

(@

(b)

(©)

(d)

(e)

®

(®

(h)

)

(k)

Administration salaries and NI (a/c 4000/4001} include an amount not
spent for temporary help should it be required as a result of a full time
position being filled on a part time basis.

Employers Superannuation (a/c 4002) the budget reflects the cost of staff
members not currently enrolled in the pension scheme. They have the right
to join at any time.

Software support (a/c 4113) is £2,370 less than budgeted as we have yet to
be invoiced by ESCC for their system support service.

Audit fees (a/c 4157) -£171 is a result of an over-accrual at year end actual
invoices relating to the prior year being less than anticipated.

Administration Other Expenditure (a/c 4199) £252 relates to no cold
calling signs for which a contribution has been received, £252 (a/c 1054)
other income.

Church Street Rent — we have just reccived the Rent invoice for the period
June to September £3,750.

Church Street Service charges (a/c 4059) have not yet been invoiced by
Sussex Police.

Hurdis House building maintenance £645 relates to work required on the
alarm system. Part of this will be recharged. A virement of £645 is
requested from Community Services Building Maintenance budget to
cover this amount.

The additional jubilee expenditure £860 (a/c 4280) is offset by £1,092 of
income (a/c 1080)

Grants expenditure does not reflect the amount committed to Dial-a-Ride
£4,320 which will be invoiced by ESCC towards the year end. Also there
will be an amount of £2,708 vired from this budget to cover the purchase of
Music Equipment for the Base.

Grants in Kind are higher than budgeted, this expenditure is directly offset
by income reflected for the use of facilities. This report seeks approval to
continue to provide Grants in Kind in excess of the amount budgeted.

3




1.5 Golf Course

(a)

(b)

(d)

(e)

®

®

Water & Sewerage (a/c 4052) is £12,540 reflecting an additional charge
{from Southern Water in the sum of £14,522 representing an undercharge
going back six years for waste water going into the sewerage system. This
has been reported previously to this Committee and the Golf Course
Committee.

Player Costs (a/c 4045) is £1,500 less than budget as we have not yet
needed to print more score cards.

Cleaning (a/c 4201) an invoice has been received after the period end.

New Golf Clubhouse (a/c 4277) £31,790 relates to the cost of preparing
detailed plans and will be reimburse from loan proceeds when the project
begins.

Season ticket sales have performed well and are only slightly less than
budget, it is hoped that the winter ticket sales will bring the total up to
budget. Green Fee Income which is £8,135 less than budget as a result of
the bad weather. Other income relates to the Direct Debit fee charged to
ticket holders who chose to spread the payments.

Advertising is less than budget, but a request for a board has been received
and is being processed.

Net expenditure exceed budget by £47,589. If expenditure on the
Clubhouse £31,790 and the back dated water charge £14,522 are
discounted the Golf Course net expenditure is currently £1,277 higher than
budgeted. Future expenditure will be reviewed with the Golf Professional
and Head Green-Keeper to match the reduction in income with a reduction
in expenditure.

. Financial Appraisal

The financial implications in this report are outlined in section 1 of this report.

. Contact Officer

The Contact Officer for this report is Simon Cooper, Corporate Services Manager.

Corporate Services Manager , A{b_%

Town Clerk

3
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